Adopt A Resolution Authorizing And Directing The City Attorney To 

Compromise The Case Of City Of Oakland V. Oakland Unified School District, 

Alameda Superior Court Case No. 24CV091999, City Attorney File No. X05545 For 

The Payment To The City By The Oakland Unified School District Of Eight Hundred 

Sixty Thousand Dollars And No Cents ($860,000.00) Representing The Full Cost Of 

2022 School Board Election And For A Commitment From Oakland Unified School 

District To Pay  The Costs Of Its Future Elections (City Clerk - Writ Of Mandate, And 

Declaratory Relief)

6.5

26-0436

Sponsors: Office Of The City Attorney

[...]

Adopt A Resolution: (1) Authorizing The City Administrator To Enter 

Into A Purchasing Agreement With Allstar Fire Equipment For The Purchase Of 

Firefighter Protective Clothing (Also Known As Turnouts) For A Three Year Term In An 

Amount Not To Exceed One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000), 

With Two One-Year Options To Extend Agreement For Up To An Additional Two Years 

In An Amount Not To Exceed Five Hundred Thousand Dollars Per Year ($500,000), 

Without Returning To Council, For A Total Contract Amount Not To Exceed Two 

Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,500,000); And (2) Waiving The Advertising 

And Competitive Bidding Process Requirements, And Local And Small Business 

(L/SB) Enterprise Program Provisions For The Proposed Purchase Agreement With 

Allstar Fire Equipment

6.7

26-0441

Sponsors: Oakland Fire Department